Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PR	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/11/199	05/11/1998	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
E. Henry Stevens			05/11/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Semitool, Inc.			
Street Address:	655 W. Reserve Dr.			
City:	Kalispell			
State/Country:	MONTANA			
Postal Code:	al Code: 59901			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Property Ty	уре		Number	4
Property Ty Patent Number:		376374	Number	376374
		376374	Number	00 6376374
Patent Number:	DATA		Number	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (406)751	6334	Number	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (406)751- be sent via US M 406-761-	6334 <i>Iail when the fax</i> 3304		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (406)751 be sent via US M 406-761- legal@se	6334 <i>fail when the fax</i> 6304 mitool.com		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (406)751- be sent via US M 406-761- legal@se : Semitool,	6334 <i>fail when the fax</i> 3304 mitool.com Inc.		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (406)751- be sent via US M 406-761- legal@se : Semitool, 655 W. R	6334 <i>Iail when the fax</i> 3304 nitool.com Inc. eserve Dr.		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (406)751 be sent via US M 406-761- legal@se : Semitool, 655 W. R Attn: Pate	6334 <i>fail when the fax</i> 3304 mitool.com Inc.	attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (406)751- be sent via US M 406-761- legal@se : Semitool, 655 W. R Attn: Pate Kalispell,	6334 <i>Jail when the fax</i> 3304 mitool.com Inc. eserve Dr. nt Counsel	attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (406)751 be sent via US M 406-761- legal@se Semitool, 655 W. R Attn: Pate Kalispell,	6334 <i>fail when the fax</i> 3304 nitool.com Inc. eserve Dr. nt Counsel MONTANA 5990	attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (406)751 be sent via US M 406-761- legal@se : Semitool, 655 W. R Attn: Pate Kalispell,	6334 Jail when the fax 3304 mitool.com Inc. eserve Dr. nt Counsel MONTANA 5990 P98-0027 Craig E. B	attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, the undersigned Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

PROCESS AND MANUFACTURING TOOL ARCHITECTURE FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF ONE OR MORE PROTECTED METALLIZATION STRUCTURES ON A WORKPIECE

(Hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Inventions, said application disclosing the Inventions and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Semitool, Inc., and whereas Semitool, Inc. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer the entire right, title and interest in said Inventions, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto Semitool, Inc.;

Semitool, Inc. is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the Inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute international applications relating to the Inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications to the Inventions under the European Patent Convention; and I agree to execute applications relating to the Inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor;

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Semitool, Inc, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Semitool, Inc. or its designees as Semitool, Inc. or its assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as Semitool, Inc. thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 1/ day of May in the year 1958 At <u>Kalispell</u>, <u>Montana</u> (city) (state)

Lenny Olivers E. Henry Stevens Inventor

State of <u>Montana</u> County of Ilachead

Before me personally appeared E. Henry Stevens, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 1/2 day of 3000, in the year 98.

tarv Public for the State of Montana Notary Public for the State

residing at Kalespell

residing at <u>A Consequence</u>

My Commission Expires on <u>1-14-03</u>

SEAL

Rev. 05/11/98

RECORDED: 11/13/2009

PATENT REEL: 023510 FRAME: 0400